
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XVII.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT.

888.—7

1906-7.
|

Salaries. jOther ChargeB. Total.

Vote 59.—Customs Offices and Services
£ £ £

37,699 7,376 45,075

,, 60.—Customs: MiscellaneousServices 5,732 5,732

TOTAL OF CLASS XVII ... 50,80737,699 3,108

Item. 06-7.CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES. 19
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... • 198

1

VOTE No. 59.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Secretary and Inspector of Customs
Chief Clerk
Assistant Chief Clerk at £350 (5 months) ...
3 Clerks : 1 at £200, 1 at £135, 1 at £130
Clerk (Audit)
Clerk (Audit)
2 Cadets : 1 at £75, 1 at £70 ...
Storeman and Messenger ... ...
Chief Customs Expert
Typiste and Shorthand-writer ...

Auckland—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
Drapery Expert
5 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £166, 2 at £155, 1 at £125...
10 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £75,1 at £70, 2 at £65, 2 at

£60, 2 at £50,1 at £40
Warehouse Keeper
9 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £330,

2 at £280, 1 at £245, 2 at £240, 2 at £200, 1 at £190
Tide Survevor and Examining Officer
4 Lockers :' 1 at £185, 1 at £184, I at £183, 1 at £174
3 Lockers (Writers) at £187 ...
Messenger
Boatman

Whangarei—
Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)

Whangaroa—Coastwaiter ... ;..
Hokianga—Coastwaiter
Thames—

Coastwaiter
New Plymouth—

Collector and Examining Officer
Clerk
Officer at Waitara

Wanganui—Collector
Landing Waiter and Examining Officer
2 Clerks: 1 at £155, 1 at £110
Cadet
Locker

£

700
400
146
465
340
325
145
166
800
125

600
400
320
300
776

630
210

2,205
240
726
561
148
161

3
50

4
50

5
50

6
66

7
345
105
75

400
300
265
60

135
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