CLASS XVII.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT.

		1906-7.									
		Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.						
Vote 59.—Customs Offices and Services ,, 60.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services		£ 37,699	£ 7,376 5,732		\pounds 45,075 5,732						
							TOTAL OF CLASS XVII	37,699	B7,699 13,108 50,8		50,807
tem.	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND S	ERVICES.		1906–7.							
			1906–7.								
	Total number of officer VOTE No. 59.	re ·	198	£	£						
	Salaries—			~							
1	Head Office—										
	Secretary and Inspector of Customs	•••		700							
ļ	Chief Clerk Assistant Chief Clerk at £350 (5 mor	atha)	•••	$egin{array}{c} 400 \ 146 \end{array}$							
	3 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £135, 1 at		•••	465							
	Clerk (Audit)			340							
	Clerk (Audit)			325							
	2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £70			145							
	Storeman and Messenger	•••		166							
	Chief Customs Expert			800							
	Typiste and Shorthand-writer			125							
2	Auckland—			200							
	Collector			600							
	Landing Surveyor First Clerk		•••	400							
	Drapery Expert	•••		320 300							
	5 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £166, 2 at	£155, 1 at £	125	776							
	10 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £75, 1 at £										
	£60, 2 at £50, 1 at £40			630							
	Warehouse Keeper			210							
	9 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £330,										
	2 at £280, 1 at £245, 2 at £240, 2 at £200, 1 at £190										
	Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer 4 Lockers: 1 at £185, 1 at £184, 1 a		6174	$\begin{bmatrix} 240 \\ 726 \end{bmatrix}$							
.	3 Lockers (Writers) at £187		1	561							
	Messenger			148							
	Boatman			161							
3	Whangarei—		1								
	Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)	441		50							
4	Whangaroa—										
ا ـ	Coastwaiter		•••	50							
5	Hokianga—			50							
	Coastwaiter Thames—	•••		50							
45 1	Coostwaitor		[66							
6	New Plymouth—	• • •									
7	TION T Admonit			345							
	Collector and Examining Officer										
		•••		105							
	Collector and Examining Officer Clerk Officer at Waitara	•••									
	Collector and Examining Officer Clerk Officer at Waitara Wanganui—	***		105 75							
7	Collector and Examining Officer Clerk Officer at Waitara Wanganui— Collector	•••		105 75 400							
7	Collector and Examining Officer Clerk Officer at Waitara Wanganui— Collector Landing Waiter and Examining Office		•••	105 75 400 300							
7	Collector and Examining Officer Clerk Officer at Waitara Wanganui— Collector		•••	105 75 400							